

ALIEXPRESS MASTERCARD KENYA CAMPAIGN

Mastercard Promotion Terms and Conditions

- 1. This offer is valid for a limited time between 09 January 2025 to 28 February 2025 (Kenya time) ("promotion period").
- 2. The campaign will be completed by 28 February 2025 or in the event of completion of funds.
- 3. This offer is valid on purchases made using any I&M Bank MasterCard:

I&M Bank Multicurrency Prepaid card

I&M Bank World Credit Mastercard

I&M Bank World Elite Debit Mastercard

I&M Bank World Debit Mastercard

I&M Bank Platinum Debit Mastercard

- 4. Mastercard cardholder(s) can only use this benefit 3 times per card. The offer shall be on a first-come, first-served basis. By using certain card bins, customers can receive the below discounts with their I&M Bank Mastercard:
 - i) Offer 1 Instant discount: Spend KES 2,500 and get KES 1,000. Qualifying spend range KES 2,500 - KES 4,999.99. (Reward capped at KES 1,000)
 - ii) Offer 2 Instant discount: Spend KES 5,000 and get KES 2,500 off. Qualifying spend range KES 5,000 and above. (Reward capped at KES 2,500)
- 5. Please use the AliExpress Application or PC website when ordering to get the automatic discount.
- 6. "Pay with your I&M Bank Mastercard to get up to KES 2,500 off instantly" will be shown on the check-out page when the discount is applicable.
- 7. The I&M Bank Mastercard cardholder remains obligated to pay all other costs associated with the purchase.
- 8. If payment is canceled or not completed during the payment process, the one-time discount will be considered as used and cannot be applied to future purchases.
- 9. Purchase reversals, refunds and transactions disputed by a cardholder are expressly excluded from this offer.
- 10. This offer is subject to change or withdrawal at any time by Mastercard in its sole discretion.
- 11. Mastercard and/or AliExpress shall not be liable to a cardholder if they suffer any financial loss or damage resulting from participating in the promotion offer on the AliExpress Application and/or PC website. Participating cardholders warrant and agree that Mastercard's and/or AliExpress' refusal to allow a cardholder to take part in the promotion and/or the withdrawal of a cardholder in the promotion or any failure or inability by the cardholder to use the promotion for any reason whatsoever shall not result in Mastercard and/or AliExpress being held liable to a cardholder if they suffer any financial loss or damage resulting from same.
- 12. Participating I&M Bank Mastercard cardholders indemnify and hold Mastercard and/or AliExpress harmless from and against any and all actions, losses, costs, expenses (including, without limitation, the reasonable fees and expenses of counsel for Mastercard and/or AliExpress),

proceedings, claims and/or demands in any way arising out of the acts or omissions of I&M Bank Mastercard cardholders by participating in this promotion. Under no circumstances will Mastercard and/or AliExpress have any liability to I&M Bank Mastercard cardholders for any claim arising from or relating to this promotion.

13. These terms and conditions and any disputes and/or claims arising out of, or in connection with this promotion (including non-contractual disputes or claims) shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales.

Participating Bin's

Kenya I & M BANK LIMITED 547743, 558252, 553540, 555493, 555458				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Keny	⁄a	I & M BANK LIMITED	547743, 558252, 553540, 555493, 555458